## SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

## **MOTION NO. 21-422**

## APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES BY AND BETWEEN SNOHOMISH COUNTY AND ALLAN BAKER, DDS

WHEREAS, the Snohomish County Sheriff's Office has negotiated a contract with Allan Baker, DDS, for inmate dental service from January 1, 2022, to December 31, 2024; and

WHEREAS Corrections Bureau operates a 24 hour/7 day per week medical department is seeking emergency medical/dental needs of the inmate population;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council approves and authorizes the County Executive to sign the contract with Allan Baker, DDS.

PASSED this 15th day of December, 2021.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

Council Vice-Chair

ATTEST:

Asst. Clerk of the Council